THE presented by MARSHALL + STERLING

P.A. ANNOUNCEMENT

THE LEAGUE

PRESENTED BY MARSHALL & STERLING INSURANCE ANNOUNCEMENT

2024-2025 Season

Please read this during The League Classics, Medal Classes, and Derbies

This class is a qualifying class for The League's prestigious National Finals, held at HITS-on-the Hudson in Saugerties, New York on September 10-14, 2025. To be eligible, riders must be 2024-2025 members of The League presented by Marshall & Sterling Insurance and USEF members.

The League is an inclusive membership program with exclusive benefits, providing opportunities for riders at all levels to participate at first-class competition venues and showcase their skills in exciting class offerings.

Marshall & Sterling Insurance Company recognizes the importance of today's competition and is thrilled to support the riders' enthusiasm through their 30-plus year sponsorship with The League.

They are proud to protect horses, riders, and owners and all professionals through Great American Insurance Company.

P.A. ANNOUNCEMENT

JUMPER ANNOUNCEMENT

Please read this during The League Jumper Classics

The League is proud to announce that Year-End competition will take place in the 1.15m, 1.05m, .90m, and .80m Junior and Adult Jumper Classics and, new this season, the Itty Bitty Jumpers, at the 2025 National Finals at HITS-on-the-Hudson, Saugerties, New York on September 10-14, 2025. Riders will qualify based on their horse's ranking in the National Standings.

Sign up today! Become a member of The League presented by Marshall & Sterling Insurance to be eligible to compete in the prestigious League National Finals.

Memberships are available in the horse show office or online at HITSShows.com.

THE presented by MARSHALL + STERLING

P.A. ANNOUNCEMENT

PYRANHA™ CHILDREN'S HORSE MEDAL

ANNOUNCEMENT

Please read this during

The League Children's 3'0" Horse Medal Class

The League presented by Marshall & Sterling Insurance proudly announces Pyranha, Inc.[™] as the title sponsor of the Children's Horse Medal for the 2025 season.

For over 40 years Pyranha, Inc.[™] has been innovating and providing pest control solutions for the residential, livestock and horse industries by offering reliable, effective, and economical methods of insect control in and around animal quarters and barns.

Pyranha[™] is committed to providing customers with the best quality and most advanced technologies to effectively control their insect problems.

Pyranha[™] will also be the sponsor of the Children's 3'0" Horse Medal at The League's 2025 National Finals being held on September 10-14, 2025, at HITS-on-the-Hudson Showgrounds, in Saugerties, New York.

THE presented by MARSHALL + STERLING

P.A. ANNOUNCEMENT

DOVER™ ADULT HORSE MEDAL

ANNOUNCEMENT

Please read this during

The League Adult 3'0" Medal

HITS, LLC. is pleased to welcome back Dover Saddlery[™] as a National sponsor for HITS Horse Shows and The League presented by Marshall and Sterling Insurance.

Once again, Dover Saddlery[™] has assumed title sponsorship of the popular Adult 3'0" Medal offered at The League's member shows across the country.

Riders are encouraged to sign up for the latest information, special offers, sales, and events by visiting DoverSaddlery.com.

Dover Saddlery[™] will also be the title sponsor of the Adult 3'0 Medal at The League's 2025 National Finals 2025 at HITS-on-the-Hudson, in Saugerties, New York on September 10-14, 2025.